ITEM NO.4 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION IV-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21674/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-03-2019 in RSA No. 2891/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

H.N. CHANDRASHEKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

H.N. GURURAJANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38525/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38527/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.38526/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. )

Date: 22-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR Mr. B.S. Srinivas, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi M., Adv.

Ms. Shailja Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application of condonation of delay and on the Special Leave Petition returnable in four weeks.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)