

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21674/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-03-2019 in RSA No. 2891/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

H.N. CHANDRASHEKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.N. GURURAJANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 38525/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 38526/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.
Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Anusha R, Adv.
Mr. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matter on 31.10.2023.

**(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**